NO.0359 P. 2/5

FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	xp. 4/94)	Patent and trademark Once
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ON		ONLY V-262.00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
OTFRIED KISTNER MANFRED REITER		Name: Baxter Vaccine Aktiengesellschaft
		Internal Address: Industriestrasse 67
NOEL BARRETT WOLFGANG MUNDT		A-1221 Vienna, Austria
FRIEDRICH DORNER		A-1221 Menna, Austria
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes □ no ⊠		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address: Industriestrasse 67
⊠ Assignme ⊡ Security /	ent	A-1221 Vienna, Austria
Other		A LIV(Last a surger (=) 0 address(as) attacked 0 日 voo 图 PO
Execution Date(s): 01222002, 01222002, 01222002, 01222002, 01222002, 01222002 and 02182002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 yes 🗷 no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/006,671		
Additional numbers attached?  Uyes  No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	O transk Frank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name:	C. Joseph Faraci Baxter Healthcare Corporation	Enclosed
Internal Address.	P.O. Box 15210	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Irvine, California 92623-5210	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	17511 Armstrong Avenue	02-1437
	Irvine, California 92614	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
CLOSOPH ESTOCI POR NO 32 350 C- Derther 2/27/02		
C. Joseph Faraci, Reg. No. 32,350 . Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 4 ]		
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments and document. [ 4 ]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012430 FRAME: 0605

700010876

NO. 0359 P 3/5

Application No.: 10/006,671 Filing Date: December 10, 2001 Docket No.: V-262.00

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER VACCINE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (hereinafter referred to as "assignce"), a corporation of Austria, having a principal place of business at Industriestrasse 67, A-1221 Vienna, Austria, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in ENVELOPED VIRUS VACCINE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCTION, the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on or before the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER VACCINE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire rights, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

(a. 22, 200? Signature 0) Typed Name: Otfried Kistner

Date Jour 22,02 Signature M.

Typed Name: Manfred Reiter

2002 hiders

Date Jan 22,2002 Signature Asul

Typed Name: Axel Bruehmann

vin Wandlerer

200 Lignature

Typed Name: Noel Barrett

Vattoria Dauderer Witness 22002

FEB. 27. 2002 10:34AM LAW DEPT-ARMSTRONG 949 474 6330

NO. 0359 P. 4/5

Application No.: 10/006,671 Filing Date: December 10, 2001 Docket No.: V-262.00

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors) Page 2

Date Feb. 18/02 Signature MMM Date Feb. 18.02 Signature F. Dorwer Typed Name: Wolfgang Mundt Typed Name: Friedrich Dorner Kallow Walder Feb. 18/02 Kallow Wander Feb. 18/02 Witness Date Witness Date

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002** 

## PATENT REEL: 012430 FRAME: 0607